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Regional Meeting of Southern and Eastern Africa Parliamentary Alliance of committees of Health (SEAPACOH) 

Imperial Royale Hotel, Kampala, Uganda 

September 27 – 29, 2011 

 

List of Participants 

No. Name Designation Organization Physical  Address Telephone Email Country 
 

1.  Jean-Marie 
Mbonyintwali 

Program 
Officer 

RPRPD-
Parliament 

P.O. Box 352 
Kigali – Rwanda 

+250 7888 599 49 
+252 594 770 
Fax: +250 252 503 
570 

jmbonyintwali@intrahealth.org 
jmbony04@yahoo.fr 

Rwanda 

2.  Harry Joosery Executive 
Director 

PPD Dhaka, Bangladesh  hjoosery@ppdsec.org  Bangladesh 

3.  Hon. Gibson 
Nshimwe 

MP Parliament of 
Botswana 

Government Enclave 
P.O. Box 240 
Gaborone, Botswana 

+267 361 800 
Fax:+267 3913103 

gnshimwe@gov.bw 
grnshimwe@yahoo.com  

Botswana 

4.  Hon. Prince Maele MP Parliament of 
Botswana 

Government Enclave 
P.O. Box 240 
Gaborone, Botswana 

+267 3616 800 
+267 771 301 427 
Fax:+267 391 3103 

pmaele@gov.bw 
pmaele@gmail.com 

Botswana 

5.  Moitse F. Willie Senior 
Committee 
Clerk 

Parliament of 
Botswana 

Government Enclave 
P.O. Box 240 
Gaborone, Botswana 

+267 361 836 
Fax: 267 391 3103 

moitse.willie@gmail.com Botswana 

6.  Hon. Simbakira 
Etienne 

MP National 
Assembly of 
Burundi 

Palais DE Kigobe 
B.P. 120, Bujumbura 

+257 931 861 simbakiraetienne@yahoo.fr Burundi 

7.  Hon. 
Ndihokubwayo 
Norbert 

MP National 
Assembly of 
Burundi 

Palais DE Kigobe 
B.P. 120, Bujumbura 

+257 79952 732 ndihonorbert2@yahoo.fr Burundi 

8.  Dr. Janet 
Byaruhanga 

Health Officer African Union 
Commission 

Bp 3243, Addis 
Ababa-Ethiopia 

+251 913 118 479 byaruhangaj@africa-union.org Ethiopia 

9.  Meselech Wodajo 
Gawo 

Deputy Chair 
of Social 
Affairs 
Committee 

House of 
Peoples 
Representativ
es (HPR) 

80001, Addis Ababa 
Ethiopia 

+251 111 241 032 
+251 910 643 304 
Fax:+2511 112 
41064/ +25111124 
1042 
 

mese_wo@yahoo.com 
mesiwodajo@gmail.com 

Ethiopia 
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10.  Sossena Belayneh  FMOH Ethiopia +911 656 022 sossena6@yahoo.com 
sossenab@gmail.com 

Ethiopia 

11.  Wanna Wakie Committee 
Chairperson 

Ethiopian 
Parliament 

80001, Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251 1124 1030 
+251 911 822 369 
Fax: +251 911 241 
031 

abenwan@yahoo.ca Ethiopia 

12.  Hon. Rashid 
Pelpuo 

MP Parliament of 
Ghana 

Parliament of Ghana, 
Accra 

+233 302 663325 
+233 244 354536 
Fax: 233302663325 

rashpelp@yahoo.com, 
rashpelp.rp@gmail.com 

Ghana 

13.  Hon. Muntaka 
Mohammed 
Mubarak 

MP Parliament of 
Ghana 

Parliament House, 
Accra 
A.041 KSI. Ghana 

+233 244 944 495 
+233 302 663 325 
+233 244 944 495 

mmmuba@yahoo.com Ghana 

14.  Hon. Dr. Richard 
W. Anane 

MP and 
Ranking 
Member of 
Health 
Committee 

Parliamentof 
Ghana 

State House, Accra 
P.O. Box KS 6848 
Kumasi, Ghana 

+233 244 3266 54 richardw.anane@rocketmail.com 
richardw.anane@gmail.com 

Ghana 

15.  Nyokabi Muska Doctor African 
Institute for 
Development 
Policy 
(AFIDEP) 

P.O. Box 14688-
00800 Nairobi 
Royal Offices, 
Mogotio Lane, 
Westlands 

+254 202 039 510/ 
+254 716 002 059 
+254 727 494 777 

nyokabi.musila@afidep.org Kenya 

16.  Hon. Dr. Victor 
Munyaka 

MP Kenya 
Parliament 

Nairobi +254 722 866 988 drvmunyaka@gmail.com Kenya 

17.  Eliya Zulu Executive 
Director 

AFIDEP 29 Royal Office, 
Mogotio Road 
Box 14688 – 00800 
Nairobi 

+254 735 753 499 Eliya.zulu@afidep.org 
eliyazulu@gmail.com 

Kenya 

18.  Jean Christophe 
Fotso 

Head, 
Population & 
Reproductive 
Health 

APHRC P.O Box 10787 
00 100 GPO 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 

+254 736 342 363 jcfotso@aphrc.org 
Jc_ftso@hotmail.com 

Kenya 

19.  Hon. Joseph O.  
Magwanga 

MP Kenya 
National 
Assembly 

41842, Nairobi, 
Kenya 

+254 727 774 429 mangwangaoyugi@yahoo.com Kenya 
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20.  Hon. Cyprian 
Omello 

MP  Box 71459 – 00622 
Nairobi 

+254 722 277 186 omollocyprian@yahoo.com Kenya 

21.  Hon. Ekwee 
Ethuro 

MP Kenya 
National 
Assembly 

Parliament Road 
P.O. Box 41842-00 
100 Nairobi 
 

+254 722 526 370 
+254 202 284 8617 

dethuro@yahoo.com 
turukanacentral@parliament.go.ke 

Kenya 

22.  Hon. Sehloho 
Damane 

MP Parliament, 
Lesotho 

P.O. Box 190 Lesotho +266 223 035  Lesotho 

23.  Hon. Sello P. 
Maphalla 

MP National 
Assembly of 
Lesotho 

P.O. Box 190 Lesotho +266 313 23035 
+266 631 36959 

spmaphalla@gmail.com Lesotho 

24.  Dr. Chisale 
Mhango 

Consultant  Plot 495 L.K., P.O. 
box 2794, Blantyre – 
Malawi 

+265 888 708 686 cmhango@globemw.net Malawi 

25.  Francis Machado Committee 
Clerk 

Parliament of 
Malawi 

Parliament Building, 
P/Bag B362, 
Lilongwe, Malawi 
 
 

+265 177 6896, 
+265 888 32 9980 

fadmachado@yahoo.com, 
machadofad@gmail.com 

Malawi 

26.  Hon. Patrick Z. 
Chilondola 

MP Malawi 
National 
Assembly 

P/Bag 362, Lilongwe +265 0999 159 424 
Fax:01774196 

patrick@yahoo.com Malawi 

27.  Hon. Romeo 
Bwanali 

MP Parliament of 
Malawi 

P/Bag B 362, 
Lilongwe, Malawi 

+265 177 1825 
+265 177 1016 
+265 999 511001 
+265 888 911101 
Fax:+265 1774196 

romeo3330@yahoo.com 
parliament@malawi.net 

Malawi 

28.  Diarra Fanta 
Mathini sissoko 

Deputé Assemblée 
Nationale, 
Mali 

Assemblée Nationale 
Mali  
Placedela Republique 
BPE 284 BAMAKO 

+223 7636 1131, 
+223 6671 4911 
 (fax) +223 2021 
0374 

fantandiarra2006@yahoo.fr Mali 

29.  Sidibe Fode Greffier Assemblee 
Nationale du 
Mali 

Assemblée Nationale 
BP: E284 Bamako 

+7341 7928 
(fax) +223 
20210374 
 

malifode@yahoo.fr, 
roifode@hotmail.fr 

Mali 
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30.  Samake Ismail Deputé Assemblée 
Nationale du 
Mali 

AN. Mali 
BP. E. 797 Mali 
Bamako, BPE 
284 Bamako-Mali 

+223 2021 0374 samakeismail@yahoo.fr Mali 

31.  Hon. Leopoldo 
Alfredo Ernesto 

MP Mozambican 
Parliament 

Av. 24 De Yulho No. 
3773, P.O. Box 1516 

+258 21 225 179, 
+258 21 400 711 
+258 3859263 

cd1@sortmoz.com,  
cd1-adm@sortmoz.com 
 

Mozambique 

32.  Hon. Roberto 
Maximiano 
Chitsonzo 

MP Mozambican 
Parliament 

3773, 24 de Julho 
Ave POB 1516 
Maputo 

+258 824931730 robertochitsonzo@yahoo.br Mozambique 

33.  Inocencio Tainda CASGA/ 
Mozambiq 
Assessor 

Mozambique 
Parliament 

3773, 24 de Julho 
Ave. P.O. Box 1516 
Maputo 

+258 21 225 100, 
21 400 711 
+258 822 777 316/ 
844 960002 

inoceniofainda@gmail.com, 
inocenciofainda@hotmail.com 

Mozambique 

34.  Hon. Festus T. 
Ueitele 

MP Namibian 
Parliament 

Swarthaak Crescent 
No. 11, P.O. Box 573, 
Gobabis – Namibia 

+061 288 2573, 
0812 466 347,  

f.ueitele@parliament.gov.ma Namibia 

35.  Hon. Agnes Limbo MP Namibia 
Parliament 

Gof 617 Blackrock, 
Windhoek, Box 4068, 
Namibia 

+264 814 965 181 limboagnes@yahoo.com Namibia 

36.  Kanguatjivi 
Cornelius Vejama 

Senior 
Parliamentary 
Clerk 

National 
Assembly of 
Namibia 

14 Love Street, 
Windhoek 
Private Bag13323 
Windhoek, Namibia 

+264 612 882 533 
+264 812 629 263 
Fax: +264 612 
24327 
 

c.kanguatjivi@parliament.gov.na Namibia 

37.  Shehu Nasiru 
Garba 

Deputy 
Director 
(legislative) 
Clerk 
Committee on 
Health House 
of Rep. 

National 
Assembly 
Abuja 

No.22 Aswan Street, 
Wuse Zone 3, Abuja 
P.O. Box 141, 
National Assembly, 
Abuja 

+0809 1099 380, 
+0803 7000 725 

nasgarba725@yahoo.com Nigeria 

38.  Hon. Mporanyi 
Théobald 

MP Rwanda 
Parliament 

Kicukiru  
Kigali-Rwanda 
 

+250 788 301 485 tmporanyi@gmail.com 
mporanyit@yahoo.fr 

Rwanda 
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39.  Hon. 
Nyirarukundo 
Ignatienne 

MP Parliament of 
Rwanda 

Kigali City 
1043 Kigali 

+250 0788 301817 ignatianar@yahoo.fr Rwanda 

40.  Basinga  Rwanda 
School of 
Public Health 

Niboye Kicukiro 
P.O. Box 5229  
Kigali 

+250 788 534 453 paulinbasinga@gmail.com 
pbasinga@nursph.org 

Rwanda 

41.  Cheikh Mbacke  AFP C63 Hannbel Air 268, 
Dakar 
 
 

+221 77 569 6367 cmbacke@gmail.com Senegal 

42.  Mbalenhle 
Masuku 

Health 
Committee 
Clerk 

Parliament of 
Swaziland 

P.O. Box 37, 
Lobamba 

+268 2416 1288/9 
+268 76024624/ 
76034822 
Fax:+268 24161603 

mbalism@gmail.com, 
mbalis@swazi.net 

Swaziland 

43.  Hon. Mduduzi 
Comfort T. 
Dlamini 

MP Parliament of 
Swaziland 

P.O. Box 6974, 
Manzini 

+268 2416 2411 
+268 7663 8180 
+268 7696 4272 

mduduzicdlamini@yahoo.com Swaziland 

44.  Hon. Bongani 
Mdluli 

MP Parliament of 
Swaziland 

Box 172, Tshameni +268  7611 2509 bm34mp@gmail.com Swaziland 

45.  Hosiana John 
Mvunta 

Clerk Assistant Parliament of 
Tanzania 

941, Dodoma, 
Tanzania 

+753  097274 Hossyjohn2000@yahoo.com Tanzania 

46.  Manyawu Ernest 
T. 

Director of 
Operations & 
Institutional  
Development 

East Central & 
Southern 
Africa Health 
Community 
(ECSA-HC) 

109 Njiro Rd, 157 
Olorien 
Njioro-Arusha, 
Tanzania 

+255 769 527 066 
+255 769 527 066 

emanyawu@ecsa.or.tz Tanzania 

47.  Barinda Elizabeth Senior Clerk 
Assistant 

EALA Box 1096, Arusha, 
Tanzania 
East African 
Community AICC 
Complex 

+255 27 250 8240 
+255 766 497 977 
Fax:+255 27 250 
3103 

ebarinda@yahoo.com 
barinda@eachq.org 

Tanzania 

48.  Dr. Hamisi A. 
Kigwangalla 

MP The  
Parliament of 
Tanzania 

Uchama, Nzega 
P.O. Box 415, Nzega 
Tabora, Tanzania 

+255 222 137 659 
+255 784 636 963 
Fax:+255 222 137 
652 

mbunge.nzega@gmail.com 
hkigwangalla@gmail.com 

Tanzania 
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49.  Biteyi Robina National 
Coordinator 

White Ribbon 
Alliance  

Plot 29, Nakasero 
Road 

+256 771 872 172 biteyirobina@gmail.org Uganda 

50.  Nakimuli Eva NPO-FHD Population 
Secretariat 

Plot 9 Colville Streek 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 437 
+256 776 923003 
 

eva.nakimuli@popsec.org 
naeva20022001@yahoo.com 

Uganda 

51.  Jotham Musinguzi Regional 
Director 

PPD ARO Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 0414 705448 jmusinguzi@ppdsec.org Uganda 

52.  Hon. Rose 
Najjemba 
Muyinda 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

P.O. Box 7178 +256 772 402 756 muyindarose@yahoo.com, 
rnajjemba@parliament.go.ug 

Uganda 

53.  Hon. Emma Boona MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

P.O. Box 7178 +256 772 521 698 eboona@parliament.go.ug Uganda 

54.  Hon. Byarugaba 
Alex 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

P.O Box 7178 +256 772 427 954 alexbakunda@yahoo.com 
abyarugaba@parliament.go.ug 

Uganda 

55.  Hon. Lydia 
Wanyoto 
Mutende 

MP East African 
Legislative 
Assembly 

P.O. Box 7178 
Kampala 
c/o Parliament of 
Uganda 

+256 772 588 429 lmwanyoto@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 

56.  Dr. Betty 
Kyaddondo 

Head FHD Population 
Secretariat 

Statistics House 
P.O. Box2666 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 401 
+256 77 507 533 

Betty.kyaddondo@popsec.org 
bettykyad@yahoo.com 

Uganda 

57.  Dr. Wilfred Ochan Assistant 
Representativ
e 

UNFPA 
Uganda 

Plot 12A Baskerville 
Avenue, Kololo 
Box 7184, Kampala 

+256 417 744 509 
+256 777 912 212 

ochan@unfpa.org 
lokol69@hotmail.com 

Uganda 

58.  Dr. James Tanu 
Duworko 

Family 
Planning/Rep.
Health Advisor 
 
 

USAID Uganda  +256 772 221 713 jduworko@usaid.gov Uganda 

59.  Hon. 
Nyakikongoro 
Rosemary 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

Parliamentary 
Avenue, Kampala 
P.O. Box 7178, 
Kampala 

+256 772 419 050 rnyakikongoro@parliament.go.ug 
nyakikongoro@yahoo.co.ug 

Uganda 

60.  Hon. Sylvia MP Parliament of Parliamentary +256 772 446 970 nsinabulya@parliament.go.ug Uganda 
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Ssinabulya Uganda Avenue, Kampala 
P.O. Box 7178, 
Kampala 

sanyu64@yahoo.co.uk 

61.  Prof. Grace 
Bantebya 

Professor Women & 
Gender, 
Makerere 
University 

P.O. Box 7062 
Kampala 

+256 414 531 484 
+256 772 471 600 

gbantebya@yahoo.com 
gbantebya@ss.mak.ac.ug 

Uganda 

62.  Hon. Mariam 
Nalubega 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

P.O. Box 7178, 
Kampala 

+256 414 37000 
+256 712 398 048 

mnalubega@parliament.go.uk 
mariampat@yahoo.co.ug 

Uganda 

63.  Lillian Nabatanzi Coordinator NAWMP, 
Uganda 
Parliament 

Box 7178, Kampala 
Uganda 

+414 377 602 
+256 712 420037 

lnabatanzi@parliament.go.ug 
nawmp@parliament.go.ug 

Uganda 

64.  Wamala Musa 
Buyungo (Haji) 

Coordinator Uganda 
Parliamentari
ans Forum on 
Food Security, 
Population & 
Development 
(UPFFSP&D) 

Parliament of 
Uganda 
P.O. Box 7178, 
Kampala 

+256 772 527 559 
+256 701 527 559 

umwamala@yahoo.com 
umwamala@parliament.go.ug 

Uganda 

65.  Hon.  Aol Betty 
Ocan 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 
(UPFFSP&D) 

Box 377, Gulu 
Box 7178, Kampala 

+256 772 591 702 
 

ocanbetty@yahoo.com 
baol@parliament.go.ug 

Uganda 

66.  Charles Zirarema Ag. Director Population 
Secretariat 

Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 772 456 011 
+414 705 408 
Fax:+256 705 454 

charles.zararema@popsec.org Uganda 

67.  Chris Lutaaya Interpreter Freelance Muganzi Flats 
Makerere Campus 
P.O. Box 10622 
Kampala 
 

+256 414 5333 653 
+256 772 435 890 

clutaaya@yahoo.com 
clutaaya@hotmail.com 

Uganda 

68.  John Obima Interpreter Symposia Seeta, Mukono 
c/o P.O. Box 20136, 
Nakawa, Kampala 

+256 713 516 405 lafenye56@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 

69.  Abdelylah Lakssir IPO PPD ARO Statistics House   Uganda 

70.  Brigette Sanyu OT POPSEC P.O. Box 2666, +414 705 400 baisanyu2030@yahoo.com Uganda 

mailto:sanyu64@yahoo.co.uk
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Kampala +714 163 930 

71.  Diana Nambatya 
Nsubuga 

Programme 
Officer 

PPD ARO Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 
 
 

+256 772 779 715 dnambatya@ppdsec.org Uganda 

72.  Kasibante William I.T  POPSEC Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 776 543 732 
+256 414 705 435 

william.kasibante@popsec.org Uganda 

73.  Okot Davidson A. 
Christopher 

F&A Officer PPD ARO 9 Colville Street 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 772 779 716 dokot@ppdsec.org Uganda 

74.  Winnie Kyokunda Secretary POPSEC Statistics House 
9 Colville Street 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 416 
+256 783 987 162 

winnie.kyokunda@popsec.org 
bwinnieus@yahoo.com 

Uganda 

75.  Swaga Susan FDO POPSEC Statistics House 
9 Colville Street 
P.O. Box 2666, 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 400 
+256 7882 987 678 

swaga.susan@yahoo.com Uganda 

76.  Hon. Dr. Victor 
Munyaka 

MP Kenya 
Parliament 

Nairobi +254 722 866 988 drvmunyaka@gmail.com Uganda 

77.  Hon. Kasamba 
Mathias 

MP Parliament of 
Uganda 

Box 7178 Kampala +256 772 401 337 mkasamba@parliament.go.ug Uganda 

78.  Hon. Zziwa 
Margaret 

MP EALA P.O. Box 1096 
Plot 16, 
Balikuddembe Rd 
P.O. Box 6728, 
Kampala 

+256 772 404 393 mzziwa@gmail.com Uganda 

79.  Birungi Charity Sec/Adm Asst PPD ARO Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 446 
+256 782 779 712 

birungic@yahoo.com 
cbirungi@ppdsec.org 

Uganda 

80.  Bugembe Anthony NPO/ICD Population 
Secretariat 

Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666 
Kampala 

+256 414 705 410 
+256 782 959 852 

bantda@yahoo.com 
anthony.bugembe@popsec.org 

Uganda 
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81.  Patrick Mugirwa Programme 
Officer 

PPD ARO Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666 
Kampala  

+256 414 705 447 pmugirwa@ppdsec.org  Uganda 

82.  Mpungye Andrew  
Mugume 

Coordinator Parliament of 
Uganda 

Luthuli Av. 48 
Bugolobi 
P.O. Box 7178 
Kampala 

+256 772 030 436 
+256 414 377 881 

rbtumwine@parliament.go.ug 
bitatoland@yahoo.co.uk 

Uganda 

83.  Jackson Chekweko Executive 
Director 

Reproductive 
Health 
Uganda 

Plot 2, Katego Road,  
Box 10746, Kampala 

+256 77 701 953 
+414 540 665 
Fax:+256 414 540 
657 

jchekweko@rhu.or.ug 
chekwekoj@yahoo.com 

Uganda 

84.  Kyomugisha 
Barbara 

Ag. 
Documentalist 

POPSEC Statistics House 
P.O. Box 2666 
Kampala 
 

+256 414 705 406 kennykyomu@yahoo.com 
Barbara.kyomugisha@popsec.org 

Uganda 

85.  Martin Ninsiima Programme 
Officer 

Center for 
Communicatio
n Programme 
(CCP) 

Binayomba Avenue, 
Bugolobi 
P.O. Box 3495 
Kampala-Uganda 

+256 783 301 207 martin@hcpuganda.org Uganda 

86.  Marianne 
Haslegrave 

Director Commonwealt
h Medical 
Trust 

BMA House 
Tavistock Square 
London WC1H 9JP 

+44 7767 313 032 mh@commat.org United 
Kingdom 

87.  Patty Alleman  USAID Washington DC  palleman@usaid.gov USA 

88.  Julie Solo Consultant  1000 Lamond Avenue  
Durham, NC 27701, 
USA 

+212 203 6562 Juliesolo08@gmail.com USA 

89.  Priya Emmart  Futures Group One Thomas Circle 
NW 
Washington DC 
20005 

+202 775 9680 pemmart@futuresgroup.com USA 

90.  Clark, Sarah  Futures Group 1 Thomas Circle, NW 
Washington DC 2015 

+202 657 7641 sclark@futuresgroup.com USA 

91.  Wilma Gormley  CapacityPlus 
Project 

4401 Wilson BLUP 
Arlington, VA 
 

+703 875 8909 
+703 408 2661 

wgormley@trg-inc.com USA 

mailto:pmugirwa@ppdsec.org
mailto:rbtumwine@parliament.go.ug
mailto:bitatoland@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:jchekweko@rhu.or.ug
mailto:chekwekoj@yahoo.com
mailto:kennykyomu@yahoo.com
mailto:Barbara.kyomugisha@popsec.org
mailto:martin@hcpuganda.org
mailto:mh@commat.org
mailto:palleman@usaid.gov
mailto:Juliesolo08@gmail.com
mailto:pemmart@futuresgroup.com
mailto:sclark@futuresgroup.com
mailto:wgormley@trg-inc.com
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92.  Nichole Zlatunich Consultant PPD ARO  +1 408 256 1343 
+256 773 264 278 

nzlatunich@gmail.com USA 

93.  Hon. Munji 
Habeenzu 

MP Parliament of 
Zambia 

P.O. Box 31299 
Lusaka, Zambia 

+260 977 442 847 mhambeenzu@parliament.gov.zm Zambia 

94.  Gladys Dube MP Parliament of 
Zimbabwe 

Block 74/2270 
P.O. Mpopoma, 
Bulawayo-Zimbabwe 

+263 400717 
+263 77 3 022978 
+263 733 320 625 

gladysdube18@yahoo.com Zimbabwe 

95.  Hon. Dr. David 
Parirenyatwa 

MP Parliament of 
Zimbabwe 

Boddwole, Box 66222 
Kopje, Harare 
 

+263 775 242 243 dparirenyatwa@yahoo.com Zimbabwe 

96.  Hon. Blessing 
Chebundo 

SEAPACOH 
Chair 

SEAPACOH Parliament of 
Zimbabwe 
CNR Nelson Mandela 
& 3rd Street, Harare 

+263 773 014 516 
+263 552 1135 
+263 4 700181/9 

chebundobmc@yahoo.com 
garaibmc@gmail.com 

Zimbabwe 

97.  Itai Rusike Executive 
Director 

Community  
Working 
Group on 
Health 

114 McChlery 
Avenue, Eastlea 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
Box BE 1376 
Belvedere, Harare 

+263 4 788 100 
+263 772 363 991 

itai@cwgh.co.zw 
cwgh@mweb.co.zw 

Zimbabwe 

        

 

mailto:nzlatunich@gmail.com
mailto:mhambeenzu@parliament.gov.zm
mailto:gladysdube18@yahoo.com
mailto:dparirenyatwa@yahoo.com
mailto:chebundobmc@yahoo.com
mailto:garaibmc@gmail.com
mailto:itai@cwgh.co.zw
mailto:cwgh@mweb.co.zw

